Broughton Primary School

www.broughtonprimaryschool.co.uk

head@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk

01536 790 282

Friday 2" February 2024

Dear Parents,

Parents’ Evenings

Parents’ Evenings are Monday 12 February and Tuesday 13% February between 3.30pm and
6.30pm. Bookings are live on ParentMail until Monday 5t February - please make sure to book
your slot, if you have not done so already.

This will be a 10-minute face-to-face meeting with your child’s teacher in their classroom. One
appointment is available per child. The computer suite will be closed and child care is not available.
Please do not bring your children with you to the meetings. If you cannot make the Parents’ Evening
please send an email to the class teacher. Thank you.

Children’s Mental Health Week

Children's Mental Health Week will take place from 5th - 11th February 2024 with the theme of
"My Voice Matters". Please see attached useful information for families on Mental Health and
Wellbeing. The aim of the theme "My Voice Matters” is to empower children and young people by
providing them with the tools they need to express themselves. We want all children and young
people, whoever they are and wherever they are in the world, to be able to say — and believe - “My
Voice Matters”.

Invasion Festival
Some of our Key Stage 2 children represented us at an invasion festival this week. They had great
fun showing off their skills in a range of events and displayed excellent enthusiasm and teamwork.

Please click on the link below to see photos of this event:

Broughton Primary School - Invasion Festival

Cup of Kindness
This week’s winner is from Year 3:
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Dates for the Months Ahead

February

Monday 12t Whole School Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.30pm)

Tuesday 13t Whole School Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.30pm)
(For booking information see above)

March

Wednesday 6t School Choir Big Sing, Derngate Theatre

April

Friday 26t Year 4 Bikeability, school playground

May

Monday 20-24™" May Year 6 Longtown residential*

Tuesday 21t May Year 2 Rockingham Castle day trip*

June

Wednesday 5-7%" June Year 4 Frontier residential*

July

Friday July 12t Yr2 Everdon day trip*

Wednesday July 17 Whole School KS1 and KS2 day trips*

*You may now give permission for your child to take part and pay in instalments for these trips on
ParentPay.

Term Break School Closes Back to School
February half term Friday 16™ February 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 26" February 2024
Easter Thursday 28™ March 2.00pm 2024 Monday 15 April 2024
May Half Term Friday 24t May 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024
Summer Friday 19t July 2.00pm 2024 Wednesday 4t September 2024

Enjoy the weekend,
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Claire Shortt,
Headteacher

Any concerns about your child’s education or welfare please make contact with the class teacher:
Year R-Miss Baker: d.baker@my-bps.co.uk

Year 1-Miss Durman: g.durman@my-bps.co.uk

Year 2-Mrs West: p.west@my-bps.co.uk Mrs Neale: p.neale@my-bps.co.uk

Year 3- Mr Clempson j.clempson@my-bps.co.uk

Year 4- Mr Hancock: c.hancock@my-bps.co.uk

Year 5- Mrs Italiano: a.italiano@my-bps.co.uk

Year 6- Mr Wheeler: m.wheeler@my-bps.co.uk

Mrs Phippen a.phippen@my-bps.co.uk
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Any concerns about ordering school lunches:
office@my-bps.co.uk

Any questions about paying for school trips or your accounts:
bursar@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk
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